
2023 - 2024 

 
    

MnDOT Technical 
Certification and 
Recertification Courses 

 

LSC Continuing Education & Customized Training 
11501 HWY 23 – DULUTH,MN  55808 
218.733.1023 iris.hiemenz@lsc.edu 
218.428.1002 suzanne.johnsrud@lsc.edu 
 

Registration:  https://training.lsc.edu/home/mndot-technical-certification/ 

MnDOT Technical Certification:  mndot.gov/technical-certification 

 

 

Aggregate Production Tester 

Bituminous Plant Tester 

Bituminous Plant Mix Designer 

Bituminous Street Inspector 

Bridge Construction Inspector 

Concrete Field Tester and Inspector 

Concrete Plant Tester 

Concrete Strength Tester 

Grading and Base Tester and Inspector 

 

NEW THIS YEAR: 

CONCRETE FIELD TESTER RECERT ELEARNING 

CONCRETE PLANT TESTER RECERT ELEARNING 

*VISIT THE MNDOT TECHNICAL CERTIFICATION WEBSITE FOR MORE 

INFORMATION 
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              2023 - 2024 CERTIFICATION COURSES 
 

 
 
 

AGGREGATE PRODUCTION TESTER $500 
ID#  DATES   LOCATION 
APTC-059 12.12.23 – 12.14.23 MnDOT Rochester 
APTC-060 12.13.23 – 12.15.23 MnDOT Rochester 
APTC-061 12.18.23 – 12.20.23 MnDOT Mankato 
APTC-062 12.19.23 – 12.21.23 MnDOT Mankato 
APTC-063 01.16.24 – 01.18.24 MnDOT Maplewood 
APTC-064 01.17.24 – 01.19.24 MnDOT Maplewood 
APTC-065 01.22.24 – 01.24.24 MnDOT Maplewood 
APTC-066 01.23.24 – 01.25.24 MnDOT Maplewood 
APTC-067 01.30.24 – 02.01.24 LSC Duluth 
APTC-068 01.31.24 – 02.02.24 LSC Duluth 
APTC-069 02.06.24 – 02.08.24 MnDOT Bemidji 
APTC-070 02.07.24 – 02.09.24 MnDOT Bemidji 
APTC-071 02.13.24 – 02.15.24 MnDOT Willmar 
APTC-072 02.14.24 – 02.16.24 MnDOT Willmar 
APTC-073 02.20.24 – 02.22.24 MnDOT Detroit Lks 
APTC-074 02.21.24 – 02.23.24 MnDOT Detroit Lks 
APTC-075 02.27.24 – 02.29.24 MnDOT Willmar 
APTC-076 02.28.24 – 03.01.24 MnDOT Willmar  
APTC-077 03.05.24 – 03.07.24 MnDOT Trng & Conf 
APTC-078 03.06.24 – 03.08.24 MnDOT Trng & Conf 
APTC-081 03.25.24 – 03.27.24 MnDOT St. Cloud 
APTC-082 03.26.24 – 03.28.24 MnDOT St. Cloud 
 
 

BITUMINOUS PLANT TESTER $500 
ID#  DATES   LOCATION 

BPTC-019 01.09.24 – 01.11.24 MnDOT Maplewood 
BPTC-020 01.10.24 – 01.12.24 MnDOT Maplewood 
BPTC-021 01.30.24 – 02.01.24 MnDOT Rochester 
BPTC-022 01.31.24 – 02.02.24 MnDOT Rochester 
BPTC-023 02.27.24 – 02.29.24 MnDOT Baxter 
BPTC-024 02.28.24 – 03.01.24 MnDOT Baxter 
 

BITUMINOUS PLANT MIX DESIGNER $575 
ID#  DATES   LOCATION 

BMDC-007 02.05.24 – 02.09.24 MnDOT St. Cloud 
 

BITUMINOUS STREET INSPECTOR $575 
ID#  DATES   LOCATION 

BSIC-018 12.06.23 – 12.08.23 Virtual via Zoom 
BSIC-019 12.19.23 – 12.21.23 Virtual via Zoom 
BSIC-020 01.03.24 – 01.05.24 Virtual via Zoom 
BSIC-021 01.22.24 – 01.24.24 Virtual via Zoom 
BSIC-022 02.14.24 – 02.16.24 Virtual via Zoom 
BSIC-023 02.21.24 – 02.23.24 Virtual via Zoom 
BSIC-024 03.20.24 – 03.22.24 Virtual via Zoom 
 

BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR $1500 
ID#  DATES   LOCATION 

BCIC-007 01.22.24 – 02.02.24 MnDOT Trng & Conf 
*See training announcement on the LSC website for list of 
prerequisites and required online training modules.  All 
prerequisites must be completed and submitted to Iris Hiemenz at 
least two weeks prior to the first day of the bridge class or you will 
not be allowed to attend.  Contact Suzanne Johnsrud with any 
questions. 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

CONCRETE FIELD TESTER (ACI) $625 
ID#  DATES   LOCATION 

CFTC-023 12.19.23 – 12.20.23 MnDOT Duluth 
CFTC-024 01.04.24 – 01.05.24 Braun Intertec Blmt 
CFTC-025 02.06.24 – 02.07.24 Braun Intertec Blmt  
CFTC-026 02.28.24 – 02.29.24 Braun Intertec Blmt 
CFTC-027  03.05.24 – 03.06.24 MnDOT Willmar 
CFTC-028 03.19.24 – 03.20.24 Braun Intertec Blmt 
CFTC-029 04.09.24 – 04.10.24 MnDOT Rochester 
CFTC-030 04.18.24 – 04.19.24 Braun Intertec Blmt 
 

CONCRETE FIELD INSPECTOR $575 
ID#  DATES   LOCATION 

CFIC-013 01.24.24 – 01.25.24 Virtual via Zoom 
CFIC-014 02.14.24 – 02.15.24 Virtual via Zoom 
CFIC-015 02.21.24 – 02.22.24 Virtual via Zoom 
 

CONCRETE PLANT TESTER $500 
ID#  DATES   LOCATION 

CPTC-012 01.23.24 – 01.24.24 MnDOT Trng & Conf 
CPTC-013 02.06.24 – 02.07.24 MnDOT St. Cloud 
CPTC-014 02.27.24 – 02.28.24 MnDOT Rochester 
CPTC-015 03.12.24 – 03.13.24 MnDOT Trng & Conf 
CPTC-016 03.26.24 – 03.27.24 Virtual via Zoom 
 

CONCRETE STRENGTH TESTER $300 
ID#  DATES   LOCATION 

CSTC-009 01.30.24   MnDOT Maplewood 
CSTC-010 02.06.24   MnDOT Maplewood 
CSTC-011 03.20.24   MnDOT Maplewood 
 

GRADING AND BASE TESTER $500 
ID#  DATES   LOCATION 

GBTC-035 11.28.23 – 11.30.23 MnDOT Rochester 
GBTC-036 11.29.23 – 12.01.23 MnDOT Rochester 
GBTC-037 12.12.23 – 12.14.23 MnDOT Trng & Conf 
GBTC-038 12.13.23 – 12.15.23 MnDOT Trng & Conf 
GBTC-039 01.09.24 – 01.11.24 MnDOT Trng & Conf 
GBTC-040 01.10.24 – 01.12.24 MnDOT Trng & Conf 
GBTC-041 01.23.24 – 01.25.24 MnDOT Mankato 
GBTC-042 01.24.24 – 01.26.24 MnDOT Mankato 
GBTC-043 02.06.24 – 02.08.24 MnDOT Duluth 
GBTC-044 02.07.24 – 02.09.24 MnDOT Duluth 
GBTC-045 02.20.24 – 02.22.24 MnDOT Trng & Conf 
GBTC-046 02.21.24 – 02.23.24 MnDOT Trng & Conf 
GBTC-047 03.12.24 – 03.14.24 MnDOT Baxter 
GBTC-048 03.13.24 – 03.15.24 MnDOT Baxter 
GBTC-049 03.19.24 – 03.21.24 MnDOT Trng & Conf 
GBTC-050 03.20.24 – 03.22.24 MnDOT Trng & Conf 
 
 

GRADING AND BASE INSPECTOR $575 
ID#  DATES   LOCATION 

GBIC-014 12.19.23 – 12.21.23 MnDOT Trng & Conf 
GBIC-015 01.16.24 – 01.18.24 MnDOT Rochester 
GBIC-016 01.23.24 – 01.25.24 MnDOT St. Cloud 
GBIC-017 02.06.24 – 02.08.24 MnDOT Trng & Conf 
GBIC-018 03.12.24 – 03.14.24 MnDOT St. Cloud 
 
 
 
All class times are 8:00 am – 4:30 pm (exception: BCIC)



 

2023-2024 RECERTIFICATION COURSES & REGISTRATION INFORMATION 

 

 
 
 

BITUMINOUS PLANT TESTER RECERT $250 
ID#  DATES   LOCATION 

BPTR-011 01.05.24   Virtual via Zoom 
BPTR-012 01.26.24   Virtual via Zoom 
BPTR-013 02.06.24   Virtual via Zoom 
BPTR-014 03.28.24   Virtual via Zoom 
 

BITUMINOUS PLANT MIX DESIGNER RECERT $250 
ID#  DATES   LOCATION 

BMDR-005 02.13.24   Virtual via Zoom 
 

BITUMINOUS STREET INSPECTOR RECERT $250 
ID#  DATES   LOCATION 

BSIR-016 01.11.24   Virtual via Zoom 
BSIR-017 01.16.24   Virtual via Zoom 
BSIR-018 01.18.24   MnDOT Trng & Conf 
BSIR-019 01.25.24   Virtual via Zoom 
BSIR-020 02.01.24   Virtual via Zoom 
BSIR-022 11.01.23 – 05.01.24 eLearning*  
*See MnDOT Technical Certification Program website for details 

 

BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR RECERT $250 
ID#  DATES   LOCATION 

BCIR-010 01.16.24   Virtual via Zoom 
BCIR-011 02.20.24   Virtual via Zoom 
 

CONCRETE FIELD TESTER* (not ACI) RECERT 
ELEARNING $250 
ID#  DATES   LOCATION 

CFTR-016 11.01.23 – 05.01.24 eLearning** 
*Students will receive MnDOT Recertification only, not ACI.  To recertify in 
ACI you must take the full, two-day certification class listed on page two. 
**See MnDOT Technical Certification Program website for details. 

 

CONCRETE FIELD INSPECTOR RECERT* $250 
ID#  DATES   LOCATION 

CFIR-016 12.04.23   Virtual via Zoom 
CFIR-017 01.19.24   Virtual via Zoom 
CFIR-018 02.09.24   Virtual via Zoom 
CFIR-019 02.23.24   Virtual via Zoom 
CFIR-020 03.07.24   Virtual via Zoom 
CFIR-021 03.15.24   Virtual via Zoom 
*Take this class if you need to recertify in both Concrete Field Inspector 
and Concrete Field Tester (MnDOT only – NOT ACI).  If you only need a 
MnDOT Concrete Field Tester certification (not ACI and not Inspector), 
take the Concrete Field Tester Recertification eLearning (above).  If you 
need ACI Concrete Field Testing Technician Grade 1 certification, retake 
the full ACI Concrete Field Tester initial certification class (page 2). 

 
CONCRETE PLANT TESTER RECERT $250 
ID#  DATES   LOCATION 

CPTR-012 01.25.24   MnDOT Trng & Conf 
CPTR-013 02.13.24   Virtual via Zoom 
CPTR-014 03.05.24   Virtual via Zoom 
CPTR-016 11.01.23 – 05.01.24 eLearning* 
*See MnDOT Technical Certification Program website for details 

 
GRADING & BASE TESTER RECERT* $250 
ID#  DATES   LOCATION 

GBTR-014 01.16.24   Virtual via Zoom 
GBTR-015 03.12.24   Virtual via Zoom 
*Take this class if you only need to recertify in Grading and Base Tester.  If 
you need to recertify in tester and inspector, please take the Grading and 
Base Inspector Recert class.  You do not need to take both classes. 

 

 

GRADING & BASE INSPECTOR RECERT* $250 
ID#  DATES   LOCATION 

GBIR-017 12.13.23   MnDOT Trng & Conf 
GBIR-018 01.10.24   Virtual via Zoom 
GBIR-019 02.01.24   Virtual via Zoom 
GBIR-020 02.21.24   Virtual via Zoom 
GBIR-021 03.15.24   MnDOT St. Cloud 
*If you hold both tester and inspector level, this class will recertify BOTH. 

 
PLEASE NOTE:  If any of your certifications show an expiration 
date of 05/31/2024, you must complete a recertification class this 
training season to retain certification in that area.  If your 
certification has expired, you must successfully complete the 
original certification course, including any performance 
evaluations.   
 
For more information contact the Technical Certification Unit 
Email:  tech-cert.dot@state.mn.us 
 
Registrations are processed on a first-come, first-served basis.  
Class sizes are limited so please register early.  Registrations 
will not be processed without a MnDOT Tech ID number and 
payment. 
 
Registrations will be confirmed on a daily basis, as well as via 
email two weeks before the class begins.  If you have not received 
a class or waiting list confirmation notice, please contact LSC to 
ensure your registration has been received.  See these LSC 
reminder emails for class date, time, location, and other important 
information. 
 
Individuals who have a disability, either permanent or temporary, 
which might affect their ability to perform in a class, should contact 
LSC for accommodations. 
 

Use the MnDOT Technical Certification Program website to: 

-See cancellation and rescheduling policies and directions 

-Get logistics about classes, such as meals, lodging and class 

locations 

-Get step-by-step directions for registering for classes 

-Access your Tech ID and Technical Certification card 

-Learn about the certification process 

-Find your course materials 

-Take your exam and find procedures for retests and test-outs 

-Find construction resources and MnDOT contacts 

 
Contacts 
LSC 
Iris Hiemenz – 218.733.1023 or Iris.hiemenz@lsc.edu 
Suzanne Johnsrud – 218.428.1002 or Suzanne.johnsrud@lsc.edu 
https://training.lsc.edu/home/mndot-technical-certification/ 
 
MnDOT   
Email:  tech-cert.dot@state.mn.us 
Website:  mndot.gov/technical-certification 

All class times are 8:00 am – 4:30 pm (exception: BCIC) 
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